



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 71 of 2025

Chhattisgarh Samvad **Versus** M/S Chhattisgarh Packagers Pvt. Ltd.

10.11.2025	Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Aman Tamrakar, Counsel for the respondent. Counsel appearing for the respondent submits that today itself he has filed Vakalatnama and prays for a short time to file reply with regard to the application for grant of stay. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Let the matter be listed on 18.11.2025 for consideration on admission as well as on I.A. No. 1, an application for grant of interim relief. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	