



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 71 of 2025

Chhattisgarh Samvad **versus** M/S Chhattisgarh Packagers Pvt Ltd

Order Sheet

08/05/2026	Mr. Shobhit Mishra, counsel along with Mr. Suraj Patel, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Nand Kishor Gupta, respondent appears in-person. Respondent-in-person submits that he will appear himself in the case to make his submission before this Court Counsel for the appellant submits that he may be granted two weeks' time to file appropriate application for clarification/modification of the order dated 18.11.2025. Repondent-in-person submits that he will file reply to the interim application filed by the appellant. In view of the submission made, list this matter in the week commencing 22nd June, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Deepti Jha</i>	